
500 MOTOR RACING CLUB OF IRELAND LTD
Round 7 SW Adair Sprint Championship

Saturday 29th September 2012

Overall Results
No. Name Run1 Acc Lap 1 Link Lap 2 End Spee Run2 Acc Lap 1 Link Lap 2 End Spee Run3 Acc Lap 1 Link Lap 2 End SpeePos

130  John Morgan                                       1  90.16 3.44 39.88 7.13 38.850.86 141  89.59 3.36 39.75 6.87 38.760.85 129  88.69 3.31 39.24 6.92 38.370.85 129 
78   Graham Thompson                                   2  91.51 3.52 40.88 7.11 39.140.86 128  90.93 3.44 40.49 7.07 39.070.86 129  90.84 3.48 40.46 7.06 38.980.86 142 
401  David Hawthorne                                   3  95.49 3.68 42.02 7.59 41.260.94 110  94.76 3.76 41.57 7.53 40.990.91 119  95.02 3.56 42.03 7.47 41.030.93 120 
16   Jim Hutchinson                                    4  96.25 3.57 42.58 7.70 41.520.88 124  97.17 3.85 42.92 7.89 41.620.89 123  95.52 3.83 42.32 7.51 40.980.88 125 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    5  99.22 3.76 44.78 7.36 42.370.95 116  97.82 3.78 43.47 7.26 42.350.96 114  96.34 3.72 42.60 6.88 42.141.00 105 
40   Stephen Hawthorne                                 6  98.79 3.53 43.90 7.65 42.790.92 119  97.19 3.58 42.86 7.72 42.080.95 118  97.62 3.70 42.96 7.71 42.310.94 118 
601  John Mahon                                        7  99.39 3.56 43.84 7.48 43.481.03 106  98.06 3.54 43.77 7.44 42.320.99 108  99.80 3.55 43.87 7.43 43.901.05 104 
299  Michael Connolly                                  8 110.533.84 46.13 7.43 52.121.01 110 100.883.67 45.52 7.57 43.130.99 111 102.673.96 45.15 7.50 44.971.09 103 
2    Ian Howard                                        9 102.224.13 45.97 7.42 43.701.00 111 104.094.26 46.89 7.71 44.231.00 110 103.194.23 46.43 7.30 44.250.98 110 
1102 Ryan Murray                                       10 103.113.58 45.27 8.16 45.200.90 123 102.413.56 51.09 2.46 44.400.90 124 103.613.86 45.98 8.13 44.740.90 123 
138  Roger Gage                                        11 103.564.10 45.82 7.43 42.503.71 102 103.093.99 45.59 7.40 45.031.08 101 102.694.00 45.27 7.47 44.881.07 102 
18   Alan Davidson                                     12 103.874.10 45.79 7.79 45.131.06 102 103.323.92 45.61 7.86 44.881.05 104 103.524.00 45.87 7.69 44.921.04 104 
24   Gerry Magennis                                    13 103.333.70 45.94 7.66 44.991.04 108 FAIL 3.84         
38   Rudi Gage                                         14 104.673.89 45.69 8.05 45.951.09 100 103.894.08 45.63 7.49 45.611.08 100 132.294.03 45.40 8.09 72.402.37  44 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                15 104.454.05 46.76 7.43 45.181.03 105 104.043.83 46.72 7.23 45.221.04 105 104.203.90 46.46 7.28 45.531.03 105 
306  David Francis                                     16 105.684.42 46.15 8.09 46.140.88 124 104.114.47 45.66 8.42 44.670.89 124 104.584.50 46.14 7.94 45.110.89 123 
30   Mark Francis                                      17 105.884.58 46.85 8.09 45.460.90 122 104.814.45 46.44 8.00 45.020.90 122 105.454.89 55.2544.980.90 123 
46   Trevor Allen                                      18 107.493.64 47.91 7.62 47.211.11  99 105.943.76 47.12 7.41 46.551.10 100 105.963.75 47.07 7.64 46.401.10 100 
124  Ryan Magennis                                     19 106.063.69 47.45 8.10 45.751.07 104                
57   Jack Boal                                         20 107.844.11 47.62 7.83 46.761.52  67 106.334.13 47.15 7.75 46.231.07 101 106.204.19 47.05 7.71 46.181.07 102 
29   Thomas Connolly                                   21 107.554.08 47.77 8.27 46.421.01 109 106.263.80 47.35 8.25 45.861.00 109 107.794.52 47.73 59.661.01 108 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      22 107.303.92 47.82 8.22 46.231.11  99 106.793.92 47.42 7.88 46.461.11 100 107.543.81 48.07 7.81 46.751.10 100 
86   Graham Boyce                                      23 112.194.00 30.0125.6251.501.06 104 106.864.03 47.24 8.19 46.331.07 104 114.403.97 46.71 7.86 54.751.11 100 
90   Henry Campbell                                    24 107.104.39 47.78 7.60 46.261.07 103 106.964.41 47.72 7.52 46.231.08 102 107.614.53 48.08 7.55 46.381.07 103 
163  James McMurray                                    25 108.464.26 48.34 8.04 46.731.09 101 108.853.90 48.71 8.46 46.681.10  99 107.064.04 47.82 7.56 46.581.06 102 
43   David Hunter                                      26 107.653.57 47.41 8.76 46.960.95 118 107.103.45 47.38 8.65 46.660.96 115 107.613.45 47.65 8.25 47.261.00 112 
25   Graham Moore                                      27 107.824.30 47.45 8.07 46.891.11  99 107.174.10 47.57 7.93 46.491.08 101 107.434.39 47.69 7.74 1.09 100 
771  David Armstrong                                   28 108.564.38 48.53 8.07 46.600.98 113 107.354.15 47.91 8.00 46.300.99 110 107.484.06 47.84 8.14 46.460.98 111 
11   Neil Dugan                                        29 108.873.97 48.14 8.32 47.431.01 109 107.393.95 47.29 8.05 47.091.01 110 108.244.03 47.63 8.54 47.031.01 110 
711  Gary Armstrong                                    30 109.204.28 48.90 8.06 46.931.03 107 108.104.50 47.94 7.93 46.711.02 107 107.624.35 47.55 8.33 46.361.03 110 
107  Jonny Armstrong                                   31 122.224.46 47.74 8.43 29.741.85 100 108.434.00 48.29 8.48 46.591.07 103 109.003.98 49.08 8.19 46.671.08 101 
1    William Morgan                                    32 110.704.48 50.02 8.56 46.611.03 108 140.434.30 47.83 8.39 78.841.07 103 108.804.21 48.19 8.44 46.951.01 109 
71   Keith Scott                                       33 FAIL 4.03 82.57 111.123.73 49.54 8.25 48.471.13  95 108.913.69 48.54 7.72 47.821.14  95 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   34 109.343.55 48.76 8.92 47.210.90 122 109.103.69 45.3011.8447.360.91 120 113.073.75 48.77 8.94 50.670.94 116 
161  Mark Faulkner                                     35 113.243.95 51.08 7.88 49.121.21  91 111.363.86 49.96 7.55 48.791.20  91 112.813.86 49.55 7.73 50.451.22  90 
87   Derek Millar                                      36 113.314.39 50.57 8.81 48.461.08 102 113.214.40 50.89 8.49 48.341.09 102 111.694.25 49.61 8.35 48.431.05 105 
4    Andrew McCormick                                  37 111.724.21 49.29 8.52 48.641.06 103 113.384.50 49.93 8.63 49.261.06 102 112.234.11 49.62 8.19 49.261.05 103 
151  Ivan Marsden                                      38 112.853.91 50.09 8.37 49.401.08 101 111.933.76 49.94 8.25 48.891.09 102 111.753.65 49.92 8.37 48.731.08 102 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      39 112.664.31 50.13 8.47 48.711.04 106 111.754.33 49.77 8.21 48.401.04 105 112.494.54 50.42 8.20 48.311.02 106 
3    Tony Greenan                                      40 112.764.34 49.60 8.67 49.061.09 100 112.284.27 49.56 8.64 48.721.09 101 111.864.24 49.76 8.18 48.591.09 101 
39   Alan Woods                                        41 112.444.45 50.06 8.65 48.310.97 113 117.764.69 54.08 8.48 49.540.97 113 112.374.85 50.11 7.86 48.580.97 114 
60   Jonny Morrow                                      42 115.154.39 51.21 8.39 50.021.14  96 114.114.31 50.49 8.38 49.791.14  96 113.104.28 49.97 8.28 49.431.14  96 
115  Scott Marsden                                     43 114.063.80 50.88 8.36 49.931.09 101 113.193.71 50.75 8.40 49.241.09 102 113.773.69 49.78 9.10 50.111.09 101 
300  Padraig Halvey                                    44 114.294.15 51.38 7.76 1.28  86 114.414.07 51.25 7.60 50.201.29  86 113.624.14 50.84 7.65 49.711.28  86 
1121 Seamus Murray                                     45 115.264.67 51.87 8.49 49.151.08 101 115.054.42 51.21 8.29 50.041.09 100 115.404.54 51.65 8.15 49.971.09 101 
147  Michael Campbell                                  46 118.634.68 53.62 8.27 50.931.13  95 124.373.24 51.46 8.47 50.061.14  95 115.244.25 51.37 8.30 50.171.15  96 
111  Declan Murray                                     47 117.774.56 52.77 8.75 50.591.10 100 116.194.32 51.35 9.11 50.311.10 100 115.294.61 50.82 9.15 49.621.09 102 
101  Richard Walsh                                     48 117.364.12 52.51 8.55 51.111.07 103 117.624.31 51.87 8.64 51.731.07 103 115.823.97 51.15 8.67 50.951.08 102 
7    James Heaslip                                     49 117.824.56 52.09 8.43 51.581.16  95 126.484.43 52.51 9.09 59.311.14  96 116.654.37 51.43 8.87 50.831.15  95 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    50 118.004.31 52.36 8.67 51.441.22  90 118.264.29 52.52 8.87 51.371.21  90 116.884.09 52.13 8.55 50.911.20  91 
15   Johnny Hair                                       51        117.404.53 51.48 9.01 51.301.08 102 119.064.53 52.06 9.29 52.091.09 102 
5    Chris Byers                                       52 118.024.61 51.77 9.28 51.211.15  95 117.674.53 51.86 8.66 51.451.17  94 119.214.63 52.73 8.59 52.101.16  95 
296  David McKimm                                      53 118.274.01 54.83 8.68 49.741.01 109 119.143.99 54.07 8.64 51.091.35  78 117.984.32 54.05 8.71 49.861.04 107 
274  Jonathan Babbs                                    54 120.574.57 54.10 8.53 52.171.20  92 120.564.50 54.05 8.70 52.111.20  92 118.724.65 53.47 8.29 51.131.18  93 
88   Mal Haveron                                       55 118.794.39 52.71 8.74 51.781.17  95 118.844.27 52.62 9.21 51.581.16  96 119.614.37 52.71 8.83 52.561.14  96 
21   Thomas McCrea                                     56 120.204.55 53.47 8.67 52.281.23  88 120.734.65 53.41 8.44 52.981.25  88 119.304.31 52.66 8.52 52.581.23  89 
110  Victor Smith                                      57 120.014.33 53.82 8.15 52.561.15  94 120.644.40 53.96 8.26 52.871.15  94 119.664.31 52.97 8.05 53.181.15  94 
34   William Hutton                                    58 119.844.64 53.27 8.32 52.301.31  84 119.834.87 53.29 8.17 52.221.28  86 119.744.85 52.97 8.30 52.341.28  86 
178  David McClurg                                     59 120.344.33 53.73 8.60 52.421.26  87 120.774.35 53.77 8.54 52.851.26  87 120.974.32 53.86 8.63 52.921.24  88 
81   Andrew Blair                                      60 123.464.81 54.77 8.81 53.781.29  86 122.094.93 53.98 8.51 53.371.30  85 120.944.87 53.30 8.69 52.781.30  86 
121  Brian Fitzmaurice                                 61 121.414.71 53.86 8.44 53.081.32  83 121.134.76 54.02 8.37 52.701.28  85 121.724.68 53.60 9.39 52.761.29  85 
50   Bill Patterson                                    62 125.404.50 56.03 9.19 54.501.18  94 122.338.33 1.17  95 121.204.46 54.12 8.85 52.601.17  95 
51   John Whitley                                      63 125.124.69 54.7310.2054.291.21  90 124.074.48 55.61 9.43 53.341.21  90 126.124.85 56.39 9.37 54.301.21  90 
48   Allan Thompson                                    64 124.134.48 55.96 8.41 53.991.29  85 124.824.98 55.76 8.44 54.331.31  84 125.665.00 56.90 8.14 54.291.33  83 
10   Aileen Hogg                                       65 127.884.49 57.17 9.97 55.161.09 102 127.544.57 56.7410.1455.011.08 103 126.314.01 57.27 9.93 54.021.08 102 
181  Bill Blair                                        66 129.064.87 57.70 8.97 56.161.36  81 127.844.62 56.79 8.88 56.251.30  84 127.034.72 57.14 8.71 55.171.29  85 
41   Brian Carson                                      67 128.714.55 57.74 9.00 56.051.37  81 128.714.63 57.27 8.93 56.531.35  81 128.764.63 57.09 9.02 56.661.36  81 
141  Philip Carson                                     68 132.274.78 59.29 9.48 57.341.38  79 130.934.75 59.06 9.03 56.701.39  79 130.144.75 58.24 9.13 56.651.37  80 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      69 140.814.75 67.95 9.26 57.511.34  82 132.144.72 20.11 9.17 56.801.34  82 132.794.85 59.59 9.19 57.811.35  82 
241  Trevor McIlroy                                    70 138.214.71 58.8412.9660.321.38  80 132.654.67 59.06 9.47 58.071.38  79 132.454.63 59.42 9.27 57.761.37  80 
56   Mark Madine                                       71 165.774.70 59.36 8.56 89.663.49  31                
321  Adrian Smyth                                      72 FAIL 4.63                
315  Richard Francis                                   73                       
341  Adrian Catherwood                                 74                       
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  75                       
201  Stanley Orr                                       76                       
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

41   Brian Carson                                      1.3 Nissan Micra                   1 133.62 129.41 128.71 128.71 128.76 128.71 
141  Philip Carson                                     1.3 Nissan Micra                   2 136.28 133.47 132.27 130.93 130.14 130.14 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

101  Richard Walsh                                     2.5t Renault GTA                   1 118.52 117.75 117.36 117.62 115.82 115.82 
15   Johnny Hair                                       3.0 BMW Compact                    2 118.63 117.32  117.40 119.06 117.40 
51   John Whitley                                      2.0 VW Golf GTi                    3 126.74 126.62 125.12 124.07 126.12 124.07 
10   Aileen Hogg                                       2.5t Renault GTA                   4 136.50 129.14 127.88 127.54 126.31 126.31 

Class 3 . Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

444  Paul Montgomery                                   2.0t Subaru Impreza                1 112.96 110.46 109.34 109.10 113.07 109.10 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc  8 valve
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

241  Trevor McIlroy                                    1.6 Caterham Ford                  1 135.42 133.40 138.21 132.65 132.45 132.45 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

86   Graham Boyce                                      2.0 Dax Honda                      1 109.87 108.49 112.19 106.86 114.40 106.86 
87   Derek Millar                                      6.2 RAM Cobra                      2 116.02 117.69 113.31 113.21 111.69 111.69 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

17   Gordon Fogarty                                    1.6 Fiat X1/9                      1 193.21 118.44 118.00 118.26 116.88 116.88 
21   Thomas McCrea                                     1.6 Vauxhall Nova                  2 123.64 122.09 120.20 120.73 119.30 119.30 
34   William Hutton                                    1.5 BL Mini                        3 123.19 120.97 119.84 119.83 119.74 119.74 
178  David McClurg                                     1.2 Citroen AX                     4 123.94 121.96 120.34 120.77 120.97 120.34 
56   Mark Madine                                       1.4 BL Mini                        5 135.71 134.06 165.77   165.77 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

60   Jonny Morrow                                      1.6 Toyota Corolla                 1 118.33 116.17 115.15 114.11 113.10 113.10 
274  Jonathan Babbs                                    1.6 Citroen Saxo                   2 128.24 124.63 120.57 120.56 118.72 118.72 
88   Mal Haveron                                       1.9 Peugeot 205                    3 131.92 127.71 118.79 118.84 119.61 118.79 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

16   Jim Hutchinson                                    2.0 Westfield SE1                  1  98.71  97.50  96.25  97.17  95.52  95.52 
299  Michael Connolly                                  1.3 Westfield Suzuki               2 117.83 105.69 110.53 100.88 102.67 100.88 
24   Gerry Magennis                                    1.3 Westfield Suzuki               3 106.92 104.20 103.33 FAIL  103.33 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                2.0 Westfield SE1                  4 108.62 106.45 104.45 104.04 104.20 104.04 
29   Thomas Connolly                                   1.3 Westfield Suzuki               5 136.94 107.19 107.55 106.26 107.79 106.26 
163  James McMurray                                    Striker                            6 108.87 108.33 108.46 108.85 107.06 107.06 
161  Mark Faulkner                                     1.6 Caterham GM                    7 112.31  113.24 111.36 112.81 111.36 
321  Adrian Smyth                                      1.0 Locost Kawasaki                8 134.92 122.90 FAIL   FAIL 
315  Richard Francis                                   1.3 Westfield                      9 116.17 N.T.R    No Run 

Class 17 Northern Ireland Sevens
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

18   Alan Davidson                                     1.0 GMS Honda                      1 106.25 105.09 103.87 103.32 103.52 103.32 
46   Trevor Allen                                      1.0 Stryker Honda                  2 109.03 107.04 107.49 105.94 105.96 105.94 
124  Ryan Magennis                                     1.0 Locost Honda                   3 106.67 FAIL 106.06   106.06 
57   Jack Boal                                         1.0 Locost Honda                   4 108.89 108.02 107.84 106.33 106.20 106.20 
917  Jimmy Dougan                                      1.0 GMS Honda                      5 109.58 107.48 107.30 106.79 107.54 106.79 
25   Graham Moore                                      Westfield                          6 107.38 107.57 107.82 107.17 107.43 107.17 
107  Jonny Armstrong                                   1.0 Westfield Honda                7 108.47  122.22 108.43 109.00 108.43 
147  Michael Campbell                                  1.0 Striker Honda                  8 117.50 118.31 118.63 124.37 115.24 115.24 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

138  Roger Gage                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   1 105.17 104.25 103.56 103.09 102.69 102.69 
38   Rudi Gage                                         1.4 Maguire Mini                   2 104.84 103.21 104.67 103.89 132.29 103.89 
71   Keith Scott                                       1.0 Maguire Imp                    3 111.06 110.95 FAIL 111.12 108.91 108.91 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

8    Gordon Buckley                                    1.3 Radical Prosport               1 101.99 100.40  99.22  97.82  96.34  96.34 
2    Ian Howard                                        1.4 Maguire Mini                   2 118.81 106.18 102.22 104.09 103.19 102.22 
306  David Francis                                     2.0 Escort Cosworth                3 106.05  105.68 104.11 104.58 104.11 
30   Mark Francis                                      2.0 Escort Cosworth                4 113.44 106.26 105.88 104.81 105.45 104.81 

Class 10 . Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

110  Victor Smith                                      1.6 Mini-Honda                     1 125.68 121.92 120.01 120.64 119.66 119.66 
121  Brian Fitzmaurice                                 1.4 Vauxhall Nova                  2 124.00 122.25 121.41 121.13 121.72 121.13 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

771  David Armstrong                                   2.5 Ford Escort                    1 111.27 115.19 108.56 107.35 107.48 107.35 
11   Neil Dugan                                        2.0 Peugeot 205 RWD                2 110.12 109.76 108.87 107.39 108.24 107.39 
711  Gary Armstrong                                    2.0 Ford Escort                    3 111.70 109.34 109.20 108.10 107.62 107.62 
1    William Morgan                                    2.4 Ford Escort                    4 111.77 134.44 110.70 140.43 108.80 108.80 
4    Andrew McCormick                                  2.0 Vauxhall Chevette              5 112.95 112.57 111.72 113.38 112.23 111.72 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      2.4 Ford Escort                    6 116.17 114.17 112.66 111.75 112.49 111.75 
3    Tony Greenan                                      2.0 BMW Honda                      7 189.25 113.88 112.76 112.28 111.86 111.86 
39   Alan Woods                                        2.0r Mazda RX8                     8 116.66 113.27 112.44 117.76 112.37 112.37 
1121 Seamus Murray                                     2.0 Honda Civic                    9 117.99  115.26 115.05 115.40 115.05 
111  Declan Murray                                     2.0lt Honda Civic                  10 123.00 121.86 117.77 116.19 115.29 115.29 
7    James Heaslip                                     Mk2 Escort                         11 124.78 118.46 117.82 126.48 116.65 116.65 
5    Chris Byers                                       2.0 Ford Escort                    12 121.02 118.35 118.02 117.67 119.21 117.67 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

1102 Ryan Murray                                       2.0t Subaru Impreza                1 106.47 104.53 103.11 102.41 103.61 102.41 
43   David Hunter                                      2.0t Subaru Impreza                2 112.22 122.94 107.65 107.10 107.61 107.10 
151  Ivan Marsden                                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo                3 119.42 114.29 112.85 111.93 111.75 111.75 
115  Scott Marsden                                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo                4 124.59 116.15 114.06 113.19 113.77 113.19 
341  Adrian Catherwood                                 2.0t Subaru Impreza                5 FAIL     No Run 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

90   Henry Campbell                                    1.6 Reynard FF83                   1 107.51 106.88 107.10 106.96 107.61 106.96 
300  Padraig Halvey                                    1.6 Sheane FV02                    2 117.46 114.50 114.29 114.41 113.62 113.62 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc 16 valve
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

601  John Mahon                                        1.3 DJ Suzuki                      1 105.45 103.05  99.39  98.06  99.80  98.06 
296  David McKimm                                      1.1 Jedi Kawasaki                  2 119.37 116.53 118.27 119.14 117.98 117.98 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  1.3 RMG Suzuki                     3 110.38 102.27    No Run 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

130  John Morgan                                       2.5 Pilbeam MP82                   1  96.84  91.97  90.16  89.59  88.69  88.69 
78   Graham Thompson                                   1.3t GTR                           2  97.04  92.97  91.51  90.93  90.84  90.84 
401  David Hawthorne                                   2.0 Reynard FVL                    3 105.00  95.78  95.49  94.76  95.02  94.76 
40   Stephen Hawthorne                                 2.0 Reynard FVL                    4  98.49  97.45  98.79  97.19  97.62  97.19 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

81   Andrew Blair                                      Mini                               1 124.79 121.14 123.46 122.09 120.94 120.94 
50   Bill Patterson                                    2.0 Ford Escort                    2 128.96 126.93 125.40 122.33 121.20 121.20 
48   Allan Thompson                                    1.5 MG Midget                      3 127.79 128.32 124.13 124.82 125.66 124.13 
181  Bill Blair                                        Mini                               4 132.03 128.32 129.06 127.84 127.03 127.03 
96   Arthur Ovens                                      1.3 MG Midget                      5 132.85 143.41 140.81 132.14 132.79 132.14 
201  Stanley Orr                                       2.0 Ford Escort                    6 120.21 N.T.R    No Run 
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